



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0484 **Counties:** GREENWICH
Letting Date: April 18, 2018 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 0015(136)
Contract Time: 124 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: SUPERELEVATION IMPROVE AND SURFACE TREATMENT-MERRITT PARKWAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Dosch-King Co. Inc.,	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202100	154.000	180.00000	27,720.00	265.00000	40,810.00	375.00000	57,750.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202529	608.000	3.00000	1,824.00	5.00000	3,040.00	5.00000	3,040.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040 0207000	25.000	200.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	2,500.00
BORROW	c.y.						
0050 0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0060 0219001	1,100.000	7.00000	7,700.00	7.25000	7,975.00	10.00000	11,000.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0070 0406163	27,065.000	21.00000	568,365.00	21.10000	571,071.50	30.00000	811,950.00
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0080 0406171	414.000	195.00000	80,730.00	122.00000	50,508.00	167.00000	69,138.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0090 0406172	2,613.000	130.00000	339,690.00	126.00000	329,238.00	171.00000	446,823.00
HMA S0.375	ton						
0100 0406236	4,063.000	4.00000	16,252.00	0.01000	40.63	10.00000	40,630.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0110 0406278	27,065.000	4.10000	110,966.50	6.15000	166,449.75	6.35000	171,862.75
MICRO-MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 2") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Dosch-King Co. Inc.,		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0406999	18,000.000	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0130	0653001	22.000	310.00000	6,820.00	475.00000	10,450.00	250.00000	5,500.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0140	0811014	250.000	105.00000	26,250.00	140.00000	35,000.00	175.00000	43,750.00
	MERRITT PARKWAY CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150	0821012	480.000	207.00000	99,360.00	202.00000	96,960.00	420.00000	201,600.00
	MERRITT PARKWAY MEDIAN BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0160	0822001	3,180.000	36.00000	114,480.00	28.00000	89,040.00	45.00000	143,100.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0170	0822002	9,110.000	2.50000	22,775.00	15.00000	136,650.00	15.00000	136,650.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0180	0910052	5,826.000	70.00000	407,820.00	78.00000	454,428.00	90.00000	524,340.00
	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0190	0910058	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,750.00000	9,500.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL LEADING END ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200	0910059	2.000	1,900.00000	3,800.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL TRAILING END ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210	0911476	7.000	3,900.00000	27,300.00	4,950.00000	34,650.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00
	MERRITT PARKWAY END ANCHORAGE TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220	0912496	5,826.000	9.00000	52,434.00	15.00000	87,390.00	10.00000	58,260.00
	REMOVE WOOD RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Dosch-King Co. Inc.,	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0230 0944000	583.000	17.00000	9,911.00	15.00000	8,745.00	10.00000	5,830.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0240 0949111	25.000	25.00000	625.00	10.00000	250.00	150.00000	3,750.00
PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250 0949432	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0260 0950019	583.000	3.00000	1,749.00	10.00000	5,830.00	12.50000	7,287.50
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0270 0969062	4.000	6,000.00000	24,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0280 0971001	(1.000)	235,000.00000	235,000.00	63,918.00000	63,918.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290 0975004	(1.000)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	299,000.00000	299,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0300 0976002	800.000	1.00000	800.00	0.80000	640.00	6.50000	5,200.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0310 0978002	100.000	86.00000	8,600.00	85.00000	8,500.00	54.50000	5,450.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0320 0980001	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0330 0981100	75.000	42.00000	3,150.00	41.00000	3,075.00	29.90000	2,242.50
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0340 1130000	75.000	98.00000	7,350.00	25.00000	1,875.00	50.00000	3,750.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Dosch-King Co. Inc.,		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0350	1131002	75.000	140.00000	10,500.00	50.00000	3,750.00	225.00000	16,875.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0360	1205201	20.000	35.00000	700.00	100.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	400.00
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0370	1205204	177.000	35.00000	6,195.00	37.00000	6,549.00	20.00000	3,540.00
TYPE DE-4 DELINEATOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0380	1205207	20.000	25.00000	500.00	20.00000	400.00	20.00000	400.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0390	1205214	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR		ea.						
0400	1206023	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0410	1209114	23,000.000	0.17000	3,910.00	0.16000	3,680.00	0.20000	4,600.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0420	1209124	23,000.000	0.17000	3,910.00	0.16000	3,680.00	0.20000	4,600.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0430	1209126	7,200.000	0.21000	1,512.00	0.20000	1,440.00	0.25000	1,800.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE		l.f.						
0440	1210101	8,500.000	0.39000	3,315.00	0.38000	3,230.00	0.45000	3,825.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0450	1210102	8,500.000	0.39000	3,315.00	0.38000	3,230.00	0.55000	4,675.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0460	1210103	2,500.000	0.46000	1,150.00	0.45000	1,125.00	0.55000	1,375.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Dosch-King Co. Inc.,		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0470	1211001	8,400.000	0.98000	8,232.00	0.95000	7,980.00	1.05000	8,820.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0480	1212001	1,500.000	1.55000	2,325.00	1.50000	2,250.00	1.60000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0490	1212002	1,500.000	1.55000	2,325.00	1.50000	2,250.00	1.60000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0500	1212003	1,500.000	2.27000	3,405.00	2.20000	3,300.00	2.30000	3,450.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0510	1214002	2,900.000	2.32000	6,728.00	2.25000	6,525.00	2.30000	6,670.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0520	1214003	450.000	2.94000	1,323.00	2.85000	1,282.50	3.00000	1,350.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0530	1220027	550.000	16.00000	8,800.00	20.00000	11,000.00	25.00000	13,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0540	1802001	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	350.00000	1,400.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 200 LB.	ea.						
0550	1802010	2.000	450.00000	900.00	350.00000	700.00	400.00000	800.00
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 400 LB.	ea.						
0560	1802020	6.000	450.00000	2,700.00	350.00000	2,100.00	400.00000	2,400.00
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 700 LB.	ea.						
0570	1802030	8.000	450.00000	3,600.00	350.00000	2,800.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.						
0580	1802040	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	350.00000	1,400.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Dosch-King Co. Inc.,	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
0590 1806202	800.000	128.00000	102,400.00	110.00000	88,000.00	15.00000	12,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0600 1806226	400.000	135.00000	54,000.00	116.00000	46,400.00	30.00000	12,000.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:			\$2,728,316.50		\$2,994,505.38		\$3,374,533.75
Contract Totals			\$2,728,316.50		\$2,994,505.38		\$3,374,533.75

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum